CENTRAL OFFICE FOSTER CARE DIVISION

Telephone

Nextel/Cell

FAX

Debra Borzellino
Lori Franceschini, LMSW

Director

Program Supervisor

PERMANENCY RESOURCE EXCHANGE/ADOPTION SEARCH/SUBSIDY

860-560-5040
860-550-6380

Telephone

959-255-0605
860-913-7416

Nextel/Cell

FAX

Marcia Anderson
Dixon, Sharon
Gonzalez, Maria
Adgers, Lorri
Montagano, Rosemary
Santiago, Lizza
Gressly, Paul
Watford, Jacqueline

Stonoha, Anne Marie
Tapia-Arcos, Sandra
Phrommavanh, Soneprasit
Lopez, Denise
Lerch, Bryan
Liebowitz, Adam
Pertillar-Smith, Jane
Russo, Nicole
Lys, Nadege

INTERSTATE COMPACT

Supervisor Subsidy Unit
Subsidy Files (A-C)

Subsidy Files (D-H)

Subsidy Files (I-M)

Subsidy Files (N-R)

Subsidy Files (S-Z)

CSC: Sub-Adopt Packets/College
currently out on leave

Supervisor Permanency Resource Exchange
CSC/Region 1 Bridgeport/Norwalk

CSC/Region 2 New Haven/Milford

CSC/Region 3 Norwich/Willimantic/Middletown
CSC/Region 4 Hartford/Manchester

CSC/Region 5 Waterbury/Torrington/Danbury
CSC/Region 6 New Britain/Meriden

CSC/STOG & SEARCH

CSC/Adoption Matcher

860 550-6608
860-550-6472
860-550-6408
860-550-6397
860-550-6308
860-550-6441
860-550-6559
860-550-6593

860 550-6582
860-560-5094
860-723-7255
860-550-6391
860-550-6371
860-550-6410
860-550-6678
860-550-6319
860-550-6336

860-593-3409
959-255-0653
860-937-4405
860-937-3429
860-937-4033
860-818-5455
959-255-0657

959-333-5789
959-333-5791
959-255-0638
860-937-8912
860-937-4634
860-937-4120
860-996-2147
860-990-5135
860-622-9835

860-560-7079

860-730-8290
860-730-8290

860-560-7079

Ruiz-Sabater, Marisa
Otero, Yasiria
Davis, Jackie
DePasquale, Kathy
Dumais, Bobbie
Nowak, Amanda

Revised 8/31/20

Supervisor ICPC and ICJ
Secretary, NEICE liaison
CSC: ICPC

CSC: ICPC

CSC: ICPC

CSC: ICPC

860 550-6326
860 550-6469
860 550-6580
860 550-6511
860 550-6453
860 550-6328

959-333-5832
860-996-2307
959-255-0553
959-255-0660
860-996-2166
860-937-7459

860-560-7079
860-560-7079
860-560-7079
860-560-7079
860-560-7079
860-560-7079



